Jl
0o
L
g
I

PARTS LIST
IN—Y 1) Z K

ELECTRONIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE



PARTS LIST —

|

INDEX

_CHASSIS & TABLE 18 THREAD TENSION UNIT

MISSION UNIT1 Ba

TRANS
STRANSIISSIO

X CARRIAGE 1
SMISSION Ut l

ESBORIE

THREAD CUTTING DRIVER 1 55 ACCESSORIES 1
EDHEAD1 Ba CAP FRAME (DRIVE FRAME)

MOVING HEAD 9a CAP FRAME (CAP STRETCHE?
CTHREAD CATCHES j ({OPTION)

# Specifications are subject to change without notice.
% When you place parts orders, please state machine mode! {example : HCA-1501-40TTC),
machine number and if machine is with oplion {example cap frame) or not.




PARTS LIST e 002

EXPLANATION OF LIST

Assy  Eft  Paris No. Paris Names

9 HMF17870  Adjusting plate
1% 10 wMD416186  Thread check spring
11 HMF1 7840 Thread tension ass'y
12 HMF17860  Thread tension lid

31 HCG08170  Rolier pin guidse
H I
32 i —=10b Jdump solensid ass'y (by model}

2
o ® @g

@ This element number here is an assembly part number.
it indicates that the part shown here is a component of an assembly part.

@ itis element number.
@ Htis parts number,
@ This parts is enterad 10 other page of that mark "—* shows.




1a-1

AaBATE

CHASSIS & TABLE




CHASSIS & TABLE

1a-1

CRa0A0
Agsy BNl Paris No. Parig Namas Note
1 ik Connecting piate
2 HCG37050 Tubular frame spacer A
3 HCA370%Y Tubular frame hold am (right)
4 HCART0&E1 Tubuiar frame holt arm (lef)
5 C0440563 positioning pin
B HCM41353 Hold spring ©
7 HCM41361 Hold spring bass
8 HCG3R707H Cap frame spacer
3 M0424080 Spacer
10 M0O438341 Insert nut
11 HCAZ7031 Cap frame hracket B
12 HCAZT040 Cap frame bracket A
13 HCA37022 Tubular frame brackst B
4  HCAZ701 Tubular frame bracket A
15 HCAR0071 Y carriage cover (left)
16 HCA3305%1 Cover for thread cutting driver
17 HCA30081 Cover for main unit
18 HCA3DLS6Y ¥ carriage cover {rght)
18 HCAZNT T Table brackst 2
20 HCA30021 Table (o)
21 HCA30162 Table bracket
22 HCAIOT Auxiliary table bracket B
23 HCA301 21 Auxiliary table bracket A
24 HCAZ0030 Table (front
25 HCA30040 Auxiliary table
26  HCA3D011 Table (right}
27 HCA301C1 Holder bracket A
28 HCAZ01IS0 Holder spacer
2% HCA30141 Table holder
30 mM0408150 Rubber cap {smalh
3% ~3a Arm
32 HCAQ0092 Chassis
33 HCADOISD Trim
34 HCADD140 Stopper
35 HCAQ01B0 leg
36 ECADD170 Adjuster
37 HCAD0190 Rubber mount
38 sSCBD04008  Hexagon socket head cap screw with flange (M4x8)
39 SCADC3006 Hexagon sockst head cap screw (M3x8)
40  SCBD0400s Hexagon socke! head cap screw with flangs (MAxE)
41 SBAB0O4010  Binding head screw (cross recessed, MaxiD)
42 SHAB3ADIO  Fiat head lapping screw (Cross recessed head, 3.1x10)
43 wWPAAQSQ00  Plain washer (M5}
44 WSAAQL00C  Spring lock washer (M5}
48  sChRADE012  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M5x12)
48  WPAAQ40Q0  Plain washer {M4)
47 SKaB4EQ16  Hound head wood scraw (0ross recessed head, 4.5%16)
48 SGABOS01TZ  Fiat head sorew ross recessed head, M5x12)
48 SLAR4EDTS  Oval head wood sCrew (0ross recessed head, 4.5x16)
50 SCARDB02%  Hexagon socket head cap sorew (MBx25)
51 WSAACBQGC  Spring luck washer (ME)
52 WPARQB000  Plain washer (M8)



2a-1

CHASSIS & TABLE (OPSION PARTS) .....




CHASSIS & TABLE (OPSION PARTS) ... 2a-1

Note

Ass'y Et Paris No. Paris Names
1 HCA937040  Border frame sef
2 HCACQ701 Stand ass'y {type 5)
2 HCA0D721 Stand ass'y (iype 7)




3a-1

CARDOZ

TRANSMISSION UNIT 1




TRANSMISSION UNIT 1

CAslBOE

3a-1

Ass'y CIt Pards No. Pgris Namas

Note

1 HCAQ2130 Upper shaft {with screw)
2 sCanD4(C6  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4xE)
2 HCA02041 Dial
4 HCAQ2Z220 Upper shafi pulley
5  $85aA06010 Hexagon sockst sel screw (MEx10)
& MPVO0O5B0 Timing beit
7 HCAO2Z31 Upper shait coliar
B HCAQ2051 Pointer
5 —fa Fixed head
10 HCADZIRI Spacer
11 HCADZLIZ Upper shaft support
12 SCAA(5025  Hexagon sockst head cap screw {MSx25)

HCAQ2150 Balancer B

SCAAQ4022  Hexagon socket head cap screw {(M4x22)
MEBOOTI0 Bearing (600427}

SBAD03008  Binding head screw {cross recessad, M3xg)
HCRO2010 Arm

J i Y
-~ W B oW



3b-1

TRANSMISSION UNIT 2

&
=D
eS8

{
i,,,\H/J il @

@)
oF.
oy
=) N
RS
©)



TRANSMISSION UNIT 2

3b-1

Caa1301
Ass'y  Elt Paris No. Parls Names Note
1 SCAADG0Z5 Hezagon sockst head cap sorew {MEBxES]
2 WSAAQG000  Bpring lock washer (MG)
% WPAAUEO00  Plain washer (MB)
4 HCATRO1Z Drive motor
B HCAL2060 Motor putlley
6 SBAA0BOLC  Hexagon socket set sorew (MGX1Q)
7 HCaA02110 Tension plate
B HCA02100 Tension shaft
8 SCRA06(012  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M6x12)
10 HCAD2250 Washer
11 MPRODTSO Baaring {8801722)
12 HCAQ207¢ idier pulisy
18 HCAL2D8C idier shaft
14 ©SSAAG4006  Hexagon socke! set screw (M4x8)
15 HCA0Z17¢ Disc
16 SSAAC3004  Hexagon socket sel screw (M3x4)
17 MPBOO780 Flangs type bearing unit
186 HCag21lsl Brake bracket
18 HCA02240 Lowar shalt puliey
20 HCALZ2140 Lower shaft
21 -»da Bad
22 —ta Fixed head
23 HCALZ010 Arm
24 HCAD2090 Tension pullay
25 HCATL030 Brake solenoid
&7 NHAAC4U000  Hexagon nut (Md)
28 WsSaAQ4000  Spring lock washer (M4)
29 Wraa(04000  Plain washer (M4)
30 mM0O402062 Solencid nut
31 SGABQO3005  Fial head screw [cross recessed head, M3xE)
32 HCAD2190 Pad
I3 HCADZ2180 Pad bracket
34 SCAAQ4010 Hexagon sockst head cap screw (Max10)
35 HCAJ221C Stopper shalt
36 #Ccafzzol Stopper
37 SCRAU4006  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x8)



TRANSMISSION UNIT 3 s 3C-1




TRANSMISSION UNIT 3

Ceali3l
Ass’y  EFt  Paris No. Parts Names Mote
1 HCADZZ70 Armcover B
2 HCBU2280 Armooover
3 HCAG2320 Transmission cover B
4 MC408150 Rubber cap (small)
5 MPBAGQOQLD Spacer (B3B-450)
& HCAL2250 Arm cover A
7 HCA(2290 Armcaver D
8 STARBRG4A006  Truss head screw (cross recessed, M4xs)
§ SCant6025 Hexagon socket head cap screw (MBx25)
10 WSAAO6000  Spring lock washer (M6}
11 WPARO&000  Plain washer {MB)



4a-1

CGaldus

BED 1




BED 1

4a-1

Caalifl
Assy E't Paris Ne. Faris Namss Note
1 SPDRDA008  Pan head sorew (0ross recessed, Makg)
2 HCOXTIBO02Z Kaeper solenaid
3 HCMO4180 Spring B
& HPRODEZ2C E-ring (E-4)
5 &pPDBO30G0D6  Pan head screw [cross recessed, M3xE)
& HCM04171 Solenoid bass
7 HCMO4181 Plunger
8 SPACZCUL0 Pan head screw (Cross recessed, M2.3x10)
8 NHACZCUGO  Hexagon nut (M2.3)
10 BCMO4531 Rotary hook shal {for Y480;
11 SSard4004  Hexagon socket set sorew (Mdx4)
12 HCOM04680 Stopping coflar A
13 MPBO012C Flastic thrust washer (TW0E15)
14  HCAG4010 Bed
15 #ACMO04232 Rofary hook relainer
16 SAAR(D3006  Hexagon sockel bulton head strew (M3x8)
17 HCGHAD3E Bushing for rotary hook shadt
18 SsSAa03006 Hewagon socket st screw (MBXS)
19 EMF041390 Stopping collar
20 MPZ00030 Fotary hook
20 MPZO0OB40 Rotary hook {for thick thread)
21 MPZG05LE0 Babbin
22 MPLOOGRD Boblin case
22 HCMO4144 Shaft hoider
24 HCMOASGS0 Hinge spacer
25 SPDRO4ADIO  Pan head sorew {0ross recessed, Maxin)
26 HCHMO4160 Keaper shalt
27 HACMO4L150 Spring A
28 HCGO4230 Keeper cover
29 HCM04490 Stopper pin
30 HCM04510 Stopper
3% HCOMD4480 Stopper bracket
32  SCBADZ008  Hexagon scoket head cap screw with fiange (M3x6)
33 BOMDA1ZR1 Fulcrum biack
34 HCMO4413 Kesper
35 WSADU2000 Soring lock washer (M3)
38 MNHADO3000 Hexagon nut (M3)
37 HCMO4ALZL Fulcrum pin
48 MPRODZSO E-ring {(E-3)
39 HCMD4Z203 Keaper aciuaing niate A
40 HCMO042131 Keeper actuating plaie B



BED 2

o BGE
& @0/

%Qﬁg
% ity




L]
Ty

Ass'y EIM  Paris No. Parts Names Note

HCMO4032 Link base

WrARDS0CGH  Plain washer [M5)

WIRADS0CC  Spring lock washer (M5}

SCAANS020 Hexagon sockel head cap sorew (MEx20)
SCAR04010 Hexagon socket head cap sorew (M4Ax10}
HMF04050 Support far moving shaft

SCAA04008 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x8)
WPAADE000  Plain washer (MB)

M0404240 Driva arm for knife

M0404263 Hinge screw for link

M0404250 Link

vy
L R <o T « IR T 1 T | B O B S

oy
e

12 wM0404271 Fasten biock for thread cut shaft
13 WPAAD4000  Plain washer (M4)
14  SCCAD401S  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x15)
16 HCAD04010 Bed
46 % 23 BEMF04260 Flat head scraw
45 % 25 NHCAJ30CO Hexagon nut (M3)
48 & 28 SCAADZ004 Haxagon socke! head cap screw (M3x4)
46 % 28 HCMG4380 Bobbin thread holder
45 % 30 MPz022Z30 Washer

31 BCAAD5010  Haxagon sockel head cap screw (MSX10)
32 SCAal3006  Hexagon socket head cap screw {(M3x8)
33 HBCM0475¢ Needie plate
34 MPZO0D4O Screw for neadie piats
a5 HOMO4050 Cover B (for Y480
36 HOM(G4041 Cover A
37 HOMO4252 Hinge strew for link
38 HCMO4223 Rod {for Y480)
38 WSAADIN0C  Bpring lock washer (M3}
40 wWpaaA03000  Plain washer (M3)
41  HCM04550 Link C
42 0404301 Drive shait for fink
a6 % 45 HCMO4293 Krnite
48  HCAU04030 Thraad cutling device ass'y
46 % 47 HCAQ406C Knife drive shaft retainer
45 % 48 SBAAL4004 Hexagor socket sot screw (Méx4)
46% 42 HCAL4070 Rotary hook retainer base
46% 50 HCAQ4040 Thread culling device base

48 % 51 HCA04050 Knife drive shafl

4G % 52  S8aA03003 Hexagon socke! sst screw {M3x3)

48 % 53 S8aAA030053  Hexagon socket button head screw {M3x5)
46 % 54 HCAQ4050 Holder retainar

45 % 55 HCA04082Z Holder support

46 % 56 SCAAL3012  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M3x12)
46 % 57 HCADALGO Fixad knife



BED 3

o ‘|l|/.

Q
=

N A
\




BED 3

4¢c-1

CALO8"9
Assy EPNt Partg No. Parts Names Note
1 HCM(4831 Rotary hook shaft (for Y480}
2 SSRADE0US  Hexagon socket set screw (M5x8)
3 HMF04060 Gaar for rotary hook shaft
4 MPBQO120 Plastic thrust washer (TWDB15)
5 HCG04035 Bushing for rotary hock shaft
5 MPBO0D150 Bearing 6202LLL)
7 MPROUSTO C-ring (C-35)
14 HCM0454C Holder {for Y480, standard hoold
15  MPPO00O%0 Spring pin (4x20)
16 WPAADS0QU  Plain washer (M5)
17  WSAADS000  Spring lock washer (M5)
18 SCaA05035  Hexagon socket head cap screw (MBx3E)
19 SCAD0E01 0 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M8x10)
20 TFERR43872 Civide shatt for cap frame
21 TFRA43860 Fuicrum shaft for cap frams
22 HCM04672 Fulcrum shait holder
23 SCAADB035  Hexagon socket head cap screw (MEx35)
24 WSAAQG6000  Spring lock washer (M6)
25 WPAAQG000  Plain washer (M6)
26 HCAQ04010 Bed
27 —3a Lower shaft
28 S8CrAQ4006  Hexagon scckst head cap screw (M4x6)
29 C0404031 Side cover
30 M0404123 Fasten coilar
31 SCAa04015  Hexagon socket head cap sorew (M4x15)
32 SF404070 Drive spiral gear
33 sF404030 Spirat gear collar
34 SSAAQ4D04 Hexagon socket set screw (M4x4)
35 HCM04630 Stopping collar A
36 SCAADG0Z Hexagon sockst head cap screw (MBx20)



5Ha-1

az7

CTAzB

THREAD CUTTING DRIVER 1




THREAD CUTTING DRIVER 1

O
3

2

(8]

)

el

5a-1

Ass'y  Eit  Parls No. Paris Names Mote
1 EpS0C010 Micro swilch
Z HCAQG062 Micro switch bracket
3 HCAQ6070 MMoving shaft
4 M0406101 LS dog
5 M0404280 Nut
6 HCG0E6320 Connscting block
7 HCGO6300 Bolt
8 MPBOC740 Bushing
9 HCA06120 Shaft support
10 MO406142 Lever drive pin
11 M0406161 Slide shatt
12 HCGOE6310 Guide pin
13 HCG06291 Shaft support bracket
14 SCBAC4008  Hexagon zocket head cap serew with flange (M4x8)
i5 MPBOOT730 Bearing (690222)
16 HCAO06111 Cam support (left)
17 MPROQ160 Thrust bearing (51102)
18 HCAQE090 Gam for thread culling driver
19  HCA06081 Cam support bracket
20 HCAQE1 Ot Cam sugpport (right)
21 —3a Lower shaft
22 M0406211 Roller screw
23 MD406220 Thread cutling rolier
24 M0406231 Rofier shaft
25 HCG06270 Cam lever
26 M0406410 Washer
27 HCAQ6040 Cam support base
289 WPAAO3Q00  Plain washar {(M3)
30 WSAAQ3000  Spring lock washer (M3)
31 NHAAQ03000  Hexagon nui (M3)
32 SCAA04008 Hexagon sockst head cap screw (M4xB8)
33 SSAA04008  Hexagon socket sat scrow (M4x8)
34 SCAADB0Z0  Hexagon socket head cap screw (MEx20)
35 WPAAQS0C0  Plain washer (MD)
38 WSAADS0C0  Spring luck washer (M5}
37 SCAADRL01Z  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M5x18)
38 WPAADG000  Plain washer (M6)
389 WSAADSB00C Spring lock washer (M6)
40 3CAAD6015  Hexagon socket head cap screw (MBx15)
41 BCAADG012  Hexagon socket head cap screw (MEx12)
42 SPDBD4008  Pan head screw {cross recessed, M4x8)
43 SCAAD5015  Hexagon socket head cap scraw (M5x15)
44 NHAAD600C  Hexagon nut (M)
45 8CAAD3Q18  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M3x18)



5b-1

CAagBAtl

THREAD CUTTING DRIVER 2




THREAD CUTTING DRIVER 2

Sb-1

Cradsll
Ags'y  Elt  Paris No Parts Names Notg
1 HCADG04D Cam support base
2 HCAQ0100 Stud
3 ECAD6140 Lever shalt
4 MO406260 Washer
& HCADB130 Lever shatt support
8 M0406050 Laver spring
7 MPROG430 E-ring (E-12)
B HCGOE341 Solenoid base
9  HMFO6050 Solenoid stud
10 HCAQ06030 Fixing plate
11 HCAO6(050 Collar
12  HCA75040 Thread cutting solenoid
18 HCAD6020 Solenoid felt
14 HCAQGUTO Felt base
18 SCAAD8020 Hexagon socket head cap screw (MBx20)
16 WSAADB000  Spring ook washer (ME)
17 WPAALBDOO  Plain washer (M8}
18 SCAAQDDTS  Hexagon socket head cap sorew (M5x15)
18 WSAADSBD00  Spring lock washer (M5)
20 WPAAOSOO00  Plain washer (Mb)
21 NHAAOS000  Hexagon nut {M5)
22 BSAACS0GE  Hexagon sockst sel screw (MBxG}
23 SCARGS010  Hexagon sockst head cap screw (M5x10)



oa-1

CGal 806

FIXED HEAD 1




FIXED HEAD 1

Chalsld
Ass'y Elt  Parts No, Paris Names Note
1 HCGOBD42 Fasten coilar
2 SCAAD4015  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x15)
3 3CBA04L00B  Hexagon socket head cap screw with flange (M4x8)
4 MPROOSBLO Bearing (6005LLU)
5 sCcan05012  Hexagon sockel head cap screw (Mbx12)
6 HCGOBQEZ Pin (for needle bar driving tever)
7 SSaa(5008 Hexagon socket sat screw (MEx8)
g8 MPB0OO68D Needie bearing (RNAO-Bx15x1072)
9 HCG08082 Naedie bar driving lever
10 WPAADB000  Plain washer (M8}
i1 MPROQOD6EO E-ring (E-7)
12  HCGOB073 Pin {for coupling rod)
13 HCGOB140 Guide rail
14 M0408220 Slide block
15 sCcaa0d4012 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x12)
16 WSAAG4000  Spring lock washer (M4)
17 WPBAO4L000  Plain washer (M4}
18 MPBOD660 Miniature bearing (L FWB8BZZA)
18 HCG08092 Link
20 HCGOBL02 Pin (for link)
21 HMGOB150 Felt (for fixed head)
22 HCAQ8022 Neadle bar drivar
23 HMF0B040 Slide shaft
24 HMG0B110 Lower jace plate (right)
25 MG408440 Face plate screw
26 IMG08100 Lower face plate (fefi)
27 HMGUB120 Upper face plate C
28 M0408430 Plaie nut
29 HMG08130 Cushion B
30 M0408423 Holding plate
31 SGARZE005  Flat head screw (cross recessed head, M2.5x5)
32 SChaD4008  Hexagon socket flat head screw (Max8)
34 HCGOB0BL Connecting rod
35 WPAAD600D  Plain washer (M6)
36 wWSAAL6000  Spring lock washer (MB)
37 NHAADG000  Hexagon nut (M)
38 MPBOO68O Needie bearing (K40x45x13)
40 HCAQ8210¢ Fixed head
41 HMF08300 Jurnp sclenoid assy
42  HCG08320 Plate B
43 HCGOB340 Nesedle bar cam D



6b-1

CAal717

FIXED HEAD 2




FIXED HEAD 2

Ass Eft  Paris No. Parts Names Note
3 WRRADS0ODQ  Plain washer {MB)
4 WsARQS0CC  Spring lock washer (M)
5 SCAR0B025  Hexagon socke! head cap sorew {MBx25)
6 SSAA05008  Hexagon socket sst screw (MEXE)
7 HMFOBl7Z Lower roller pin
8 MPBODZ4D Bearing (LF108022}
8 mM0408484 Bearing cago
10 MPROO2BC DinN-ring (G-6)
11 SCAA05020 Hexagon socket head cap sorew (MBx20)
12 WSAARGS000  Spring ook washer (M5)
i3 WPAAGS000  Plain washer (M35}
4 BCGOBL1TO Railer pin guide
i5 HMFOB06E2 Upper roller pin
16 WPAARQG6GOD  Plain washer (MB)
17 WSAaA06000 Spring lock washer (MG}
18 NHAADS0O0O  Hexagon nut (MG}
18 SCAaa04010 Hexagon socket head cap screw (Mdxi()
20 WSAAQ4000  Spring lock washer (M4)
21 WDPBA04000 Plain washer (M4)
22 WPAB04000  Flain washer (M4)
23 WSABCA4000  Spring lock washer (M4)
24 CO40BO5L Positioning pin
25  SCAAQ6020 Haxagon sockst head cap screw (M6x20)
28 g Upper shaft
27 0408040 Fasten collar
28 C0408030 Take-up lever can fixing plate
2% HUMFG8270 Take-up lever cam
30 HCG0EL50 Cam lever shaft
32 HCAOB140 Guide tape
33 sCAALG5015 Hexagon socket head cap sorew {MBxi5)
34 HWMFOSO0SL Take-up lever guide base {left)
35 HMF08101 Take-up lever guide base (right)
38 HMF08360 Take-up lever guide bar (for 12 needie)
7 CG408085 Cam lever assy
38 282a04006 Hexagon sockst sef screw (Mdx8)
3% HCGO8160 Gam lever shait collar
43 HCAQ8210 Fixaed heag



NEEDLE BAR CHANGE UNIT pussee fA-1




NEEDLE BAR CHANGE UNIT

Asgy Elt  Pasts No. Parts Names Note
1 HCA1008D Cover
2 HCA10180 Shit disk caver
3 MPADDD3D Spacer (BSB-314)
4  HCA7TS110 Sansor
5 HCA10070 Spacer
& HCAI001} Bracket
7 HBCA10031 Channel gear
& Hca10021 Channel bracket
9 HCRTS120 Digital code switch
10 HCA10050 Adjusting shaft (with screw)
11 HCA10170 Boss
12 HCA101860 Slit disc
13 HCA75100 Motor
1 HCAT0113 Bushing
15 HCA10061 Cam for needle bar change unit
18 HCA10130 Collar
17  MPBOO8CO Bearing (RF135022)
18 HCA10042 Motor gear
19 HCA10130 Screw
0 HCA10141 Roller
21 HCA10151 Rolier shaft
22 HCA10120 Trailing plate
23 HCAY0200 Spacer
24 HCAI0090 connecting biock (right)
25 HCA10100 connecting block (ef)
268 STABQ4006  Truss head scraw {Cross racessad, MdxE)
27 SPDDO300G8  Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x8)
28 SPCDO30046 Pan head screw {Cross recessed, M2xB)
29 SCAAQ05015 Haxagon sockst head cap screw (M5x15)
30 WSAAOSG00  Spring lock washer (MB)
31 WPAAOS000  Plain washer {(M5)
32 sSCBDR040GE  Hexagon socket head cap screw with flange (M4x8)
33 SSaAAC3006  Hexagon socket set serew (M3x8)
34 WPAAQ4D00  Plain washar (M4}
35 WSAAD4000  Spring lock washer (Md)
36 SCAaA04008 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x8)
37 35AA04004  Hexagon sockst set screw (M4xd)
38 SSAAC4008  Hexagon socket set sorew (M4x8)
39 SS5AA04006  Hexagon socket set sorew {(Mdxg)
41 SGABOS012  Flat head screw (cross recessed head, M5x12)



TIMING DETECTING UNIT e 8" ]




TIMING DETECTING UNIT

8a-1

CRal8ng
Assy  EIt  Parls No, Parts Names Note
1 HCGE75001 Rotary encoder
2 HMF101%4 Encoder bracket A
3 HMF10221 Encoder drive gear B
4 HMF10230 Encoder collar
5 MPBOO620 Bearing (L.F1680Z2Z)
8 HMF10203 Encoder bracket B
7 Hcandiii Stud
¢ HCALIIO03Z0 Detacting siit disc
10 BCALLLLO Slit disc boss
11 BMF10620 Detecting sit disc
12 HMF83Q050 Timing detecting board ass'y
13 HMF102Z51 Board bracket
14 gcar04008  Hexagon socket head cap sorew (M4x8)
15 WPAAG3I00D  Plain washer (M3}
18 QCAAG3008 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M3x)
7 WPAA04000  Plain washer (M4)
1% WSAA04000  Spring lock washer (M4)
180 SCAAG4028  Hexagon socket head oap sorew (M4x28)
20 SCAAUG0%0  Hexagon socket head cap screw (MEx90)
21 WSARDE00DC  Springlock washer (M6)
22 WPAAQE000  Plain washer (M8)
23 SCAAD40LZ  Hexagon socket head cap scraw (M4x12)
24 SPCDO3006  Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x6)
25 SSan0S008  Hexagon sucket set screw (MEx8)
26  =SPDDO3006  Pan head screw (cross recessed, Maxe)
27 SPCHO3012  Pan head screw {oross recessed, M3x12)
28 HBMG11020 Encoder drive gear B

HCA11100

Boss A



9a-1

ChanC020

MOVING HEAD

NON-NOISE
REDUCTION HEAD




MOVING HEAD

9a-1

CheanliBig
Ass'y  EIt  Parts No. Paris Names Noie
1 HCGl2181 Upper rail (for 12 needie)
2 HMGL227C Take-up tever shaft {for 12 needis)
3 HMG1229%1  Needle bar boss check piate {for 12 needis) N O N - N O ‘ S E
4 HBMG12301 Lower raft {for 12 needle) REDUCTION HEAD
g HMGL2311 Lower front panel {for 12 needls)
10 HMGL2340 Thread guide piate B ass'y {for 12 needie)
11 HCAL2030 Thread guide plate A ass'y (for 12 naedle}
12 HCAL2020 Upper front panal (for 12 needle)
18 HCA12140 Maving head (for 12 nesdle)
14 HMP12812 Take-up lever ass'y
15 HMFL2152 Collar
16 HMGL2532 Urethane shest
17 HMGL2582 Prassure foot felt (3.0mm)
18 M0412500 Prassure foot falt {1.0mm)
18 M0412510 Pressure font falt {1.5mm}
18 mM0412810 Prassura foot felt (2.0mm}
19 HMF12290 Adiusting shest A
20 HMGLZ2280 Pressure foot sheet {for 12 needie)
21 HMGLl249C Pressure Toot guide (for 12 nesdie)
22 M0412184 Needle bar
23 HMPL20%0 Needle bar spring {upper}
24 NPROOGEC E-ring {E-5)
25 Mo412812 Needle bar boss
25% 28 M0412200 Serew for needle bar boss
27 HMFLl211Z Bushing
28 mOMiI2011 Needle bar spring llower}
28 HMG12750 Prassure foot
30 HMGL2I61 Nesadie holder cushion
31 WPRDROK0O0D  Plain washer (M8)
32 HMGL2200 Neeadla holder B
32% 33 HMGLZZ3C Screw for neadle holder
34 MPZOUL50 Needle (#11}
35 SCAAD40LS  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x15)
36 8BaB0400S  Binding head scraw {M4xE)
37 SGABL40OB  Flat head screw (cross recessed head, M4x8B)
38 STABDLCGO08  Truss head screw (oross recessed, M4x8)
40 SSan04004  Hexagon socket set screw (M4x4)
41  SSAAD3006 Hexagon socket sof screw (M3x6)
42  SBADO3008  Binding head screw (M3x8)
48  BEMG12430 Guide tube
48 HMG12690 Lower thread guide plate ass'y (for 12 needie)
45 % 50 HMGL1Z651 Lower thrsad guide plate {for 12 needle}
4G % 51 STAB04012  Truss head screw {cross recessed, M4x12)
49 % 52 HWMG12610 Sworing (for 12 neadle)
40 % 53 NHaAB04000 Hexagon nut (M4}
49% 34 SZPABO300S  Pan head screw {cross recessed, M3x58)
48 % 55 HMGL2800 Spring bracket



MOVING HEAD

NOISE REDUCTION

HEAD




MOVING HEAD

9a-1

CRasZHDL

Ass'y Elt  Pans No, Parts Names Noptg
1 HCG12101 Upper rall {for 12 needie}
2 SCARG4015  Hexagon socke! head cap screw (M4x15)
3 HME1237%0 Takg-up lgver shaft ffor 12 needle} NO l SE RE DUCT'ON
4 HMG12301  Lower rail {for 12 nesdie) H E AD
€ SBADUO3008  Binding head screw (M3x8)
7 SBAD04014  Binding head scraw (Mdx 14}
8 SBRDO30OGS  Binding head screw (M3x5) ) S )
8 SGABOL00B  Fiat head screw {cross recessed head, M4x8)
10 EMGL26920 Lower thread guide plate ass’y (for 12 needle)
0% 11 HMGEL2651 Lowar thread guide plate for 12 noedle)
1O% 12 STABO40G12 Truss head screw {cross recessed, Md4x12)
10% 13 HMGL2610 Spring (for 12 needls}
0% 14 WNHABQ4000  Hexsgon nut (M4}
10% 15 SPABO30GS  Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x5)
10% 16 HMG12600 Spring bracket
17 HmG12311 Lower front panet (for 12 needle}
18 STAB04008 Truss head screw (oross recessed, M4x8)
21 HMGl2340 Thread guide plate B ass'y {for 12 needle}
22 HCA12030 Thread guide plate A ass'y {for 12 pesdig}
23 HCA12020 Upper front panel {for 12 nesdie}
24 0412164 Needle bar
25 MPRQOOOBO E-ring (E-5)
28 MPRUOOSGO O-ring (P-7}
30 HMpP12112 Bushing
32 HME12200 Needle holder B
32% 33 HMG12230 Screw for needie haider
34 Mpz(0150 Needie (#11)
66 * 38 M0412200 Screw jor needle bar boss
43 3SSAAD4A004 Hexagon socket set screw (Mdxd)
44 HMF12812 Take-up lever ass'y
45 SSAAQ03006  Hexagon socket set screw (M3xS)
46 BMFL12152 Collar
82 HCAL2140 Moving head {for 12 neadle)
33 EMG12280 Pressure foot sheet (for 12 needie)
54 HMGL2480 Pressure foot guide {for 12 needle}
55 HMG13580 Spacer {right}
86  HMGL3600 Spacer {left)
57 HMG13580 Side cover
58 WPADU3000  Plain washer (M3}
51 HMG13720  Guids plats {for 12 needle)
62 M0412172 Needis bar spring 1
63 HMG13684 Spring
84 HMGI3540 Pressure foot bracks!
85 MWPROCS10 G-ring
86 HMG13701 Link ass'y
67 HAMG13630 Fressure foot
88 HMG13670 Pressure feot felt (0.8mm)



CAZ8EDT 1 Oa" 1

THREAD CATCHER

s o 4 e B ) S 7 NPt et . s 8 vl



THREAD CATCHER

Asyy ElIt  Pans No, Parts Names Note
T HCMS14120  Thread caicher ass'y
2 HMF14170  Quide plate B
3 WPABO3UOO  Plain washer (M3}
4 S8PoBO300S  Pan head sorew (0r08s recessed, M3xB)
5 MO4147180 Cushion
8§  NHAAD3IODO  Hexagon nut (M3)
7 WSAAD3000  Spring lock washer (M3)
g C04714055 Hook
G HCM14072 Bracket
10 WRPRBADEQQO  Plain washer (MB)
11 SCBAUS00S  Hexagon socket head cap screw with flange (M5x8)
12 WPADO4000  Plain washer (M4)
13 mM0412241 Plagtic ring
14 M0414080 Hinge screw B
18 M0414180 Washer for hinge screw
18 CD414080  Spaser for hinge sorew
17 MO414162 Connecting plats
18 0414070 Hinge screw
18 M0414142 Hinge screw A
20 SCAAD3CDE  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M3x8)
21 M0414100 Actuating plate
22 SSAA03006  Hexagon socket set sorew (M3x6)
23 NHCC04000  Hexagoen nut (M4)
24 M0O474111 Bolenoid fixing plate
25 M0O414121 Bolenoid
28 WpPAAU4AODO  Plain washer (M4}
27 WSAAD4Q00  Spring iock washer (M4}
28 SCAAD4CDS Hexagon sooket head oap screw {MdxE)
28 HCG14100 Hook guard Hor 12 needle)
30 sCBAG3006 Hexagon socket head cap screw with fiange (M3x8)
31 HCM14030 Holder guide
32 HCG14080  Magic tape (for 12 needie)
33 BCG14030 Adhesive tape (for 12 neadie)
34 HCUGI4070 Holder {owern} {for 12 nsedis)
35 HCG14060 Haolder {uppert for 12 needie}

36

HCM2141 60

Thread holder ass'y (for 12 nesdie)

e 10a-1



caaigal ‘! 18.'1

THREAD TENSION UNIT

- y
VY
#

.,\ \\ o

/

5
\\\\\ /_

k|




THREAD TENSION UNIT

CARL821 1 1 3'1

_Assy Eft Parts No. Paris Names Note
1 RHCA17011 Thread tension box
2 HCAL1TOZ0 Base plate
3 HMGL7180 Thraad tension fixer A (for 12 needie)
4 HMG1713%0 Thread tension fixer B {for 12 needie)
5§ HCMB3001 Juenp switch board ass'y
B HCM17700 Swiich bracke!
7 MPAGD040 Spacer (C-303)
8 HMC17240 Thread guide asa'y (for 12 needle)
g HMF1I7B2Z20 izolation plate
10 HMF17870 Adjusting plate
12% i1 M04is5186 Thread adjusting spring
12 HMF17840 Thread tension ass'y
13 HWMF17860 Thread tension lid
14 HMGLIT7050 Thnreac tension bracket {for 12 needis)
15 M0418124 Thread guide unit
5% 16 MPZ009860 Tension nut
1% 17 MPZL0280 Spring guide
15% 18 M0416111 Spring
5% 18 MPZO0O0221 Disc
15 20 mM041sz1l Tension shaft
15% 21 MPZ00200 Tension guide plate
22 HCAILB01C Thread guide bracket
23 HCALe(3L Cover
24 HBCGB31Z0 Detecting board ass'y (for 12 needie)
25 HCA20061 Bushing nut
286 HCAZ0050 Pipe bushing
27 MPZ00350 Eyeist
28 HMGI7212 Slit disc 2
28 MP200360 Spacer
30 M0445070 Roller shaft
31 M0445080 Roller shaft support
32 M0445303%2 Detacting roller
33 M0445103 Thraead guide bar
34 SCaal0401l8  Hexagoh sockst head cap screw (M4x18)
35 WSAAD4000  Spring lock washer (M4)
38 wWPAa0400C  Pialn washer (M4
37 SCAAQ4010  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x10)
38 s5BARBR(04014  Binding heoad screw (Mdxi4d)
38 SCADD3008  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M3x8)
4D SMACD3008  Pan head tapping screw {cross recessed head, 3x8)
41 SRBRARD400B  Binding head screw {M4xE8)
42 SPAC2EG25  Pan head screw {cross recessed, M2.5x25)
44 NHAR04000 Hexagen nut (M4}
45  groD{3006  Pan head screw {cross recessed, M3xE)
48 STAR04006  Truss head screw (cross recessed, M4x8)
47 SMaC03012  Pan head tapping screw (Cross recessed head, 3x12)
48 SPDRD40L0  Pan head screw {cross recessed, M4x10)



THREAD STAND s 1281




THREAD STAND o 128-1

Asg'y EIt Paris No. Parts Names Note

b

MPz00340 Plastic spring

2 HCAZJL01 Thread stand pipe B (188mm}

2 HCA20021 Thread stand pipe A (235mm)

3 HMF20571 Thread stand fell (BOmm)

4 M0420051  Thraad stand felt (45mm)

5 HCa20011 Thread stand base

6 HCaA20050 Pipe bushing

7 HCa20061 Bushing nut

8 HCAZ20070 Tube A {800mm)

8 HCa20080 Tube B (750mm)

$ HCAZ20040 Tube guide
10 HCA20031 Piliar
i1 STAB0O400E  Truss head screw (cross recessed, M4x6)
{2 SGaB0501z Flat head screw (cross recessaed head, Mbx12)



CRAGOZD 1 33-1

X CARRIAGE 1

!
_..\.1/9!.15
5

y,/ ,@9 d



X CARRIAGE 1

CASGE 1D 1 38- 1

Ass'y 11 Pads No. Paris Names Note
1 STABO4D0S  Truss head screw {0ross recessed, M4x8)
2 HCA2I5020 X carriage base cover
3 HCAZSO03 FPulse motor cover
4 HCATH080 Pulse motor
&  SCAAD40TO  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4xiQ)
6§ WSAAD4DDO  Bpring iock washer (M4
7 WPAAD4U0OD  Plain washer (M4}

8 SGAB05012 Fiat head screw (cross recessed head, M5x 12
9 HCAZS092Z Putse motar bracket
10 HCA23C860 Motor pulisy
11 SSAA05008  Hexagon socket set screw (MEx8)
12 HCGZ5221 Pulse motor stugl
13 SHCRC4ADTS  Hexagon head bolt {cross recessed head, Mdx15)
14 MPBOGOT720 Bearing (BCE-1822)
18 HCAZBO050 Pulse motor base
18  SCARAD4C1S  Hexagon socket head cap screw (Mdax15)
b HCAZB140 FPulse mator block
18 MPROD4SD Cering (G123
19 M0424780 Sgacer
20 MPBOOZEO Meedle bearing (HK1210)
21 8CRAQ3020  Hexagon socket head cap sorew (M3x20)
22 HBCAZBEQ70 Change pulley
28 MPVOOST70 Timing belt
24  HCAZB080 Drive pulley
25 HCAZRIS0 Changs pulley shaft
28 MPVO0s20 Timing belt
27 HCG25290 idler puliay
28 HCAZS190 idier shaft
29 HCGZS031 LM guide
30 HCG2B0%0 Connecting plaie A
31 sCADU4012  Hexagon socket heat cap screw (M4xid)
32 wsnD04000 Spring lock washer (M4}
33 WPADO400C  Plain washer (M4)
34 HCE25280 Wasgher
35 HCG25130 Belt fixing plate C
36 HCG28110 Balt fixing plate A
37 nHCeRs270 Balt holding plate A
38 HCG25280  Baltholding plate B
38 wWPADO30OO  Plain washer (M3}
40 WsADO3000  Spring lock washer (M3)
41 SCaDp03012  Hexagon socket head can sorew (M3x12)
42 WPBAQLDOL  Plain washar (M4}
42 WSAAC4000  Spring lock washer (M4]
44  80AA04045 Hexagon sockes head cap ascrew (M4x45)
45 HCAZ5107 Connecting plate
48  BCRAQI006  Hexagen socket head cap screw with flange (M3x6)
47  HCAZ5040 Cover felt bracket
48  HCG25202 Cover ek



s 13D-1

X CARRIAGE 2




X CARRIAGE 2

s 13D-1

Asg'y  El1 Pars No. Pans Names Note
1 BPACZC0O08  Pan head screw (Cross recessad, M2.3x8)
2 HCOGTSRO40 Limit switch
3 HCAZ25120 { imit switch bracket
4  HUGZ5031 LM guide
5 SCBA0O3006 Hexagon socket head cap sorew with flange (M3x6)
6 HCAZ5110 Limit switch dog
7 wPz01960  Spacer (BSB4312)
8 HCG25090 Connecting plats A
g BCAR03008  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M3x8)
i0  WSAAO3000 Spring lock washer (M3
11 WPAAUZ000  Plain washer (M3}
12 HCA251O) Connecting plate
13 SUBDO4D0& Hexagon socket head cap screw with flange (M4x8)
14 WPADO4000  Plain washer (M4)
15 SCaADU4035 Hexagen socket head cap screw (M4x35)
1 HCG25250 Tension roller
17 MPzO1S70 Spacer (CB-430)
18 MPADODO2D Spacer (BSR-458)
19 HCAZL180 Reinforcemeant plate
20 HCAZS200 Stud
21 HCA25130  Siay left)
22 SCADU3035  Hexagon socket head cap sorew (M3x35)
23 NHADO3DOO  Hexagon nut (M3}
24  WPADCR0GO  Plain washer (M3)
28 HCAZE170 Reinforcement pipe
26 HCG25360 Btay (right
27 ECA25CTO X carriage base
2B HCoG2%212 Base feit



CAachzo 1 48"1

Y CARRIAGE




Y CARRIAGE

e 1da-1

Asgy  Elt Parls No. FParts Names Note
1 MPBOO27O Bearing {83032Z)
2 HCAZ4022 Drive shaft support
3 HCG240490 Drive puliey
4 MPBOOZ20 Flange type bearing unit
5 HCAR4140 Changa puliey
6 MPVOL580 Timing beit
7 HCR24131 ¥ carriage drive shafl
8 HCAT5050 Fuise motar
§ HCA24160 Pulse motor bracket
10 HCA24150 Motor pulley
11 HCa24121 Stay {right}
12 HCA24031 Idler pulley bracksel
13 HCA24050 Pillar
14 HCAZ24040 ldier pulley support
15 M0424180 idler shait
16 M0424160 Spacer
17 MPBOO28O Needle bearing (HK1210)
18 HCG24050 idier puttey
19 HCAZ4061 Holding plate
20 HCAz4101 Limit switch dog
21 HCA24111 Stay (left)
22 HCG24131 Belt fixing plate
23 HCG24230 Belt holding plate A
24 HCG2443¢C Belt holding plate C
25 MNPV0(0310 Timing belt
26 HCGZ4031 LM guide
27 HCAR24012 LM guide bracket
2B HCA24070C Hail bracket
25 HCa24080 Lirnit switch brackst
30 HCG75040 Limit switch
31 HCA24080 Limit switch rall
32 HCA24171 Limit switch cover
33 SPDBR04008  Pan head screw (oross recessed, M4x8)
34 SCAAQ05015 Hexagon sockst hsad cap screw {M5x15)
35 SSAAQ6010  Hexagon socket set screw (M6x10)
36 WSaA05600  Spring lock washer (M5)
37 WPAAQSQD0  Plain washer (M5)
38 SCAAQ6015  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M6x15)
33 WSAACKO00  Spring iock washer (M6}
40 WPAAD6000  Plain washer (M6)
41 SSAAD4004  Hexagon sockst set scrow (M4x4)
42  SCAAQS020  Hexagon sockst head oap strew (M5x20)



CAAUCZD 1 4a-2

Y CARRIAGE




Y CARRIAGE ,

14a-2

CAa0306

Ass'y  Eft Paris No. Parts Names Note

43  SCBDO4008  Hexagon socket head cap screw with flangs (M4x8)

44  WPADO40O0D  Plain washer (M4)

45 SSAAQ4008 Hexagon socket set screw (M4xB)

46 NHAAQHKQDU  Hexagon nut (M6)

47 S8AA06035  Hexagon sogket set screw (MEx3b)

48  SSAA03006  Hexagon sockst sot screw {M3x6)

48 SCaA08012  Hexagon socks! head cap screw (M6x12)

50 SCAAQ4055  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x55)

51 WSAAQ4000  Spring lock washer (M4)

52 WPAAO40D0  Plain washer (M4)

53 SPDDO3006  Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x6)

54 SCRAQ4008  Hexagon sockst head cap screw (M4x8)

55 SCAAQ3015  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M3x15)

56 WSAA03000  Spring lock washer (M3)

57 WPAAO3Z00O  Plain washer {(M3)

58 SCAAQ3008  Hexagon socket haad cap screw (M3x8}

58 HCA24180 Fial haad screw

80 SaAAAQ5010  Hexagon socket bution head screw (M5x10)

81 SPAC2C008  Pan head screw (cross recessed, M2.3x8)

62 SCBA(JZ006 Hexagon socket head cap screw with flange (M3x8)

83 NHAAQ3D00 Hexagon nut (M3)



£280020 1 58“ 1

MAIN UNIT 1




MAIN UNIT 1

Asg'y  Elt  Parts No. Parts Mames MNote
1 SPDDORG0S  Pan head screw (Cross recessed, M3xE)
2 HCRE301H Drive oirouit board ass'y
3 EPROO330 Fuse (28}

4 MPZOU4T0  Spacer (BSB-312)
5 wmcaz7042 Bracket for drive ciroult board
5 S8PANG4014  Pan head screw {cross recegsed, M4x14)
7 EPF0260 Tarminal base
8 SPDBO4ADOR  Pan head sCrew (cross recessed, M4xB)
8 s5PpEOS008  Pan head strew {cross recessed, MEx8)
10 EPK00OBL0 Trangiormey
1 EPKROUB3O Transiormet
12 HCAU0010 Caver A
13 STABD4006  Truss head strew (oross recessed, M4x6)
14 HCAQDO4L Power switch bracket
1% EPS00810 Power swilch
18 HCADODZO Cover B
17 HCAZ27051 inverter brackst
18 EPMOO4ED verter
18 SBAR(4008  Binding head screw {M4x8}
20 HCAL0061 inverier cover
21 HCAZ70Z0 Bracket for thread detecting board
22 MPZOQ380 Spacer {C-310}
23 HMXB83223 Thread detesting board assy
24 SPDRO30L6  Pan head screw [cross recessed, M3x16}

Chaldng 1 Sa' 1



e 10D-1

MAIN UNIT 2




MAIN UNIT 2

e, 10D-1

Ass'y  ENt  Parts No. Parts Names Note
1 £6ABO40620  Flat head screw (cross recessed haad, MAxZ0)
2 BEPEOOSSO Fitter
3 STABG4A006  Truss head screw (cross recessed, M4x6)
4 HCALOOT Cover
5 goABOR00S  Fat head screw (oross recessed head, M3x6)
& EPFOOQ7Q Fuse holder
7 EERFO0360 Fuse (6A)
& EPROO720 Socket
9 HCAZ7QS0 Fuse holder bracket
10 EPRGOE70 Fan
11 EPROG470 Noise filter
12 SPDRO4006  Pan head screw {Cross recessed, M4xs)
13 SCBD04DGE  Hexagon socket head cap screw with flange (M4x6)
14 HCATS130 Fan
15 HCa27C10 Driver bracket
1 EPMO0480 Puise mator driver
17 NHARBRQ3000  Hexagon mut (M3
18 SPDRO4008  Pan head sorew (or0ss recgssed, M4xE)
19  SPDDG3008 Pan head screw {oross recassed, M3x8)



. 16a-1

14" W

Lha

CONTROL BOX

STANDARD MONITOR

Ao

)
@&l W &

@ @

®BO® &Y S

‘‘‘‘‘

W

PRy .
B RESRE |


shows
Text Box
STANDARD MONITOR


CONTROL BOX

s 108-1

Ass'y  Eft  Paris No. Parts Names Note
1 HCAZ3052 Arm
2 HCA25062 Control box base
3 HCAZ9071 Control box bracket STANDARD MONITOR
4  HCA2S0EBO Rear panel
5 HCGB3054 CPU board ass'y
6 HCG29150 FDD bracket
7 M0429360 Insulation plate
8 HMF29111 Insulation plats B
3 EPZOD282 Disk drive unit {3 mode type)
10 5rd23082 Liquid crystal display
11 HCGB3060 Switch board ass'y
i2  EPSO0350 Volume knab
13 MPZ01880 Spacer (AS-312)
14 HCG2%112 Display panei
i5 EPS00640 Switch top
16 FRA44630 Gushion
17 HCAZS032 Chassis
18 HCGS1031 Switch sheet ©
EPS00680 Stop swiich {black}
20 EPSQ0670 Siart switch {white}
21 EPS00730 Thread cui switch {blue)
22 EPS00840 Emergency stop switch
23 HMF51080 Emergency stop sticker
24 NHADOG600C Hexagon nut {MB)
25 WSADOG000  Spring lock washer (M6}
26 WPADO6CGOG  Plaln washer (M6}
27 WPAD(OSU00  Plain washer {M8)
28 SCADO6015  Hexagon sockst head cap screw (M6x15})
29 SCAD0501S  Mexagon socket head cap screw (M5x15)
33 WSADQB000  Spring lock washer (M5)
31 WPAD(S(0CO  Plain washer (M5}
32 SCARQGACGOE  Flat head screw (cross recessad head, M4x8)
33 SGAB03006  Fiat head screw (cross recessed haad, M3x8)
34 SPDDO3006  Pan head screw {cross recessed, M3x8)
35 SPrAHG2004  Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x4)
36 WPBDO3000  Plain washar (M3)
37 SPADO3006  Pan head screw {cross recessed, M3x6)


shows
Text Box
STANDARD MONITOR


ACGSS ) 1 Ga- 1

<

CONTROL BOX

COLOR MONITOR



shows
Text Box
COLOR MONITOR


CONTROL BOX

o 1081

Ass'y Et Parts No. Paris Names Note
1 HCA2%641 FDD bracket
2 SPAH(3004 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x4) COLOR MONITOR
3 WPBDO300O  Plain washer (M3)
4 MO0429360 Insulation plate
5 HMF29111 Insulation plate B
6 EPZ(0282 Disk drive unit {3 modsa type)
7 HCGB3110 LCD board ass'y
8 SPDDO3006  Pan head scraw (cross recessed, M3x8)
9 Mpz013590 Spacer (BSB-320)
10 HCA239630 LCD bracket {right)
i1 EPZ00460 LCD unit
12 EPZ00470 Lamp unit
13 HCA2%621 LCD bracket (left)
14 - Dispiay panel (with seal}
15 HCGB83060 Switch board ass'y
16 EPS00350 Volume knob
17 EPS00640 Switch top
18 HCAZ9612 Front chassis
19 EPS00680 Stop switch (black}
20 EPS00670 Start switch (white)
21 EPS00730 Thread cut switch (biue}
22 EPS300840 Emergency stop switch
23 HEMF51080 Emergency stop sticker
24 HCG51031 Switch sheet &
25 HCGB3054 CPU board ass'y
26 SBABQ3005 Binding head screw {(M3x5)
27 CBDO4A008  Hexagon socket head cap screw with flange (M4x8}
28 FRA44630 Gushion
29 HCAZ9651 Rear chassis
30 HCA29711 DiP swilch cover
31 HCA29651 Reinforcement piate
32 SCBD04006  Hexagon socket head cap screw with flange (M4x6)
33 HCAZ29071 Gontrol box bracket
34 WPADOS000  Plain washer {(M5)
35 WSADOS5000  Spring lock washer (M5}
38 SCADOS015  Hexagon socket head cap screw (Mox15)
37 HCA29690 Arm
38 NHADCE00O  Hexagon nut {(M6)
39 WSADU6000  Spring lock washer (M6}
40 WPAD(O6000  Plain washer (M8)
41 HCAZ3062 Control box base
42 WPAD(QSB00GO  Plain washer (MB)
43 SCADO6015  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M6x15)
44 HCAZS701 Arm bracket
45 SCADO60D18  Hexagon socket head cap screw {M6x18)
48 SCBDOSC08 Hexagon socket head cap serew with fiange (M5x8)



shows
Text Box
COLOR MONITOR


CRandtil 1 7a- 1

ACCESSORIES 1




ACCESSORIES 1

e 1 71

Asg'y  Elt Parig No. Parts Names Note
1 MPZ0O0330 Tool set
2 MPE0O0480 Maching off
1% ¥ - Qligr
4 e insiruction book
§ EPZ(04B0 Fiopoy disk (1 case)
& LPFDO0360 Fuse {BA}
g EPFJ0330 Fuse {24)
7 EPEQDOSC Powser cord (for 120V)
B HCAT0052 Powar cord (for 200V)
g MPZO0UAO Beraw for nsadle plate
10 Mpz0008Q Bobbin case
11 M0404342 Neecdle height gauge
13 HMPL2112 Bushing
15 HMG12230 Screw for needle hoidst
18 MPZO0OLLE0 Neadie (#11)
17 HMG12470 Thread holding rubber B
18 M0415188  Thread adjusting spring
18 M04200%% Thread stand felt (45mm)
20 HMF20571 Thread stand felt (BOmm)
21 HCAZ0101 Thread stand pipe B (185mm)}
21 HCAZG0ZI Thread stand pipe A (235mm)}
22 HCA2008C Guide rope
23 HCA70261 Power cord (for 200V)
24 HMGL3IBR0 Spring

25

HMGL3630

Pressurs fooi



ACCESSORIES 2




ACCESSORIES 2

cices 1 7D-1

Asg'y  ElY Pars o Parts Names MNote

1 HCMELI214 PTA-15-520
1 HCM41254 FTA-18-520
2 FRALUZBZ WS-42440-520
3 FRA4012Z PTA-32320-520
4 FRRL0B00 Preparatory table asgy {for PTA-B2320)
5 FRAR40430 Hoiding plate F
£ FRA4L051C Holding plate |
7 SPCBO5040 Pan head sorew {oross recessed, MEx40)
B WpARDS00D  Plain washer (M5)
9 NWABOS000  Wing nut (M5}

10 SPCBOS020 Pan head screw (Cross recessed, M5x20)



s 18a-1

CAP FRAME (DRIVE FRAME)




CAP FRAME (DRIVE FRAME)

.. 18a-1

Assy  Elt  Pans No, Parig Names Note
1 FRA43501 Drive frame ass'y A (red)
i FRrA43881 Drive frame ass'y B (biue)
2 TFRA437%0 Wire fixing plate
3 FRA43830 Rall bracket
4  FRA43820 Rail
& FRA43780 Wire
6 FRA4359%0 {ever bracket (right)
7 FRA43560 Hold lever ass'y {right)
8§ FRA43620 Torsion coll spring (right)
¢ FRA43670 Support pin
10  FRA43800 Wire kesper
i1 FRA43601  Lockpin
12 FRA43550 Spring
13 FRA43540 Cenier guide
14 FRA43650 Lever bracket (left)
15 FRA43630 Hold lever ass'y {eft)
16 FRA43660 Torsion coil spring (eft)
17 FRA43670 Plate nut (M4)
18 FRA43680 Piate nut {M3)
19 FRA43841 rotary ovlinder
20 FRA43700 Guide
21 FRA43740 Protect sheet
22 FRA43730 Guide bracket
23 FRA43721 Guide support {ieft)
24 FRA43771 Guide support (right)
25 TFRA436%0 Reinforcement plate
26 FRrRA43971 Base ass'y
27 TFRA43530 Guide roller pin
28 TFRA43520 Bearing
29 FRA43750 Guide roller spager
30 FRA43510 Cuide roller
31 FRA43810 Stopper
32 8PDD04012  Pan head screw {(Cross recessed, Mdx12)
33 SCAD04008  Flat head sorew {oross recessed head, M4x8)
34 SCaADD4008 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M4x8)
35 NHADO3O00O  Hexagon it (M3
38 SPADO3005  Pan head screw (cross recessad, M3xs)
37 SGADO2004  Flat head screw {Cross recessed head, M3x4)
38 sSPDDO4010  Pan head screw {oross recessed, Méx10)
39 NHCDO4000  Hexagon nut (M4)
40 WsaD04000  Spring lock washer (M4)
41 SPDDO400S  Pan head screw (Cross recessed, M4x8)
42 NHADOSQ00  Hexagon nut {(M5)
43 WsSADOS000  Spring lock washer (M5)
44 WPADOS000  Plain washer (M5)
45 SPDDO4008  Pan head screw (Cross recessed, M4x8)



.. 18b-1

o
B

[

A

CAP FRAME (HOLD FRAME)

(N Acv

S A

\
/s
;




CAP FRAME (HOLD FRAME)

i 18D-1

Ass'y £t Paris No. Parts Names Note
1 FRA44001 Cap hoid frame ass'y {wide ivpe)
2 FRA44210 Posifioning plale
3 FRA441I8C Cap markar
4 FRA4£101 Cap hold frame {wids type)
& FRA44050C Cap holder brackst
8 PRA4403] Hook
7 PRR44Z0L {Zap helder A
8 FRa440380 Clip
8 FRB4LCLZ Guide pin
10 FRa44022 Grip bracket
11 FRAL4LLT0 E-ring
12 FRAL40641 Cap grip
13 FRa44160 Latch
14 FRA46011 Cap hold frame ass'y (seml wide ype)
15 FRALE025 Cap hold frame {semi wide type)
18 FRra46221 Clamp support cushion
17 FRa46121 Clamp support
18 FRA4S111 Clamp support ass'y
18 FRB4614) Spacer
20 FRA4ELTL Side holder ass'y
21 FRA4H231 Side holder cushion
22 FRa46181 Side holder
23 FRA4608B2 Bracke
24 WWRBLI000  Wing nut (M3
26 FRA46241 Ciamp cushion
28 TFRARL46201 Clamp A
27 FRA4L6191 Clamp A ass'y
28 TRA4BZLIL Clamp B
28 Fra46181 Latch brackst
30 NHADU4GDUO  Hexagon nul (M4)
31 WPADRO4O0OC  Plain washar (M4)
32 SPaDU300% Panhead screw {(wross recessed, M3x5)
33 SPDDO4012  Pan head screw (cross recessad, Mdxi12)
84  SGADU4U08  Flat head screw {oross recessed head, M4x8)
35 sSPDDO300%  Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x5)
36 SPDDO3004 Pan head scrow (oross recessed, M3xd)
37 NHADD300C  Hexagon nut (M3}
38 wWsaDO3000  Spring lock washer (M3}
38 ScADD3004 Fiat head sorew (oross recsssed heed, M3x4)
40 WPADU3C0U  Plain washer (M3}
41  SGADO3008  Figl head screw (0ross recassed head, M3xE)
47  WHCDO3000 Hexagon nut (M3}



CAGBATE 1 80-1

CAP FRAME (CAP STRETCHER)

/

$

?}.ﬂ,, o m@

D

THig 5,
2 il Y
u, F - Y
§ & N 5
- Vi & 5,
eyl fo Fs 4 =
) . pYs Y .ﬁ




CAP FRAME (CAP STRETCHER)

CA2BA1S 1 80"1

Assy  Elt  Pans No, Partg Names Note
1 FrRA44501 Cap stretcher {for wide type)
2 FRA44600 Base E
3 FRA44610 Stopper A
4  FRA44580 Hinge
§ FRA44590 Bage D
6 NHADCS5000  Hexagon nut (M8}
7 FRA44620 Tension coil spring
8 scap(5012 Hexagon socket head cap screw (M5x12)
9 FRA44561 Base B
10 SCADOS020  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M5x20)
11 FrA44571 Base C
1 SWARID020  Wing boit (M10x20)
1 FRA44630 Gushion
14 FRA44531 Back plate
1 FRA44540 R biock
i FRAR43590 Laver bracket {righty
17 FRA43560 Hold lever ass'y (right)
18 FRA43620 Torsion coil 3pring (right)
18 FRA43610 Support pin
20 FRA43601 Lock pin
21 FRA4355%0 Spring
22 FRA43540 Center guide
23 FRA436%0 Lever bracket (ieft}
24  FRA43630 Hold lever ass'y {left)
25 TFRA43660 Torsion coii spring (efi)
26 FRrRA44510 Cylinder
27 FRA44521 Streteh plate (for wide type)
28 FRA46310 Cap sitretcher {for semi wide type)
28 FRA46300 treich plate {for semi wide type)
30 scaDOS035  Hexagon socket head cap screw (M5x35)
31 WSADOBO0Q  Spring lock washer (MB)}
32 WPAD(QL00Q0  Plain washer (M5)
33 sSpPaD03005 Pan head screw (cross recessed, M3x5)
34 ScADO3008  Fiat head screw {(oross recessed head, M3x5)
35 sSrPDD04010 Pan head screw {cross recessed, M4x 1)
36 WNHCDO4000  Hexagon nut (M4}
37 wWsaDp04000  Spring lock washer (M4)
38 sSPDDR4008  Pan head screw (0ross recessed, M4xg)



HdPPPY

HAPPY Industrial Corporation

HEAD OFFICE

TOKYO OFFICE

HAPPY
INDUSTRIAL
GmbH

5-8-16,Miyamachi, Yamagata-city 990-0057, Japan
Phone: 023-823-7111 FAX: 023-623-2654

2-8-5, Taito, Taito-Ku, Tokyo 110-0018, Japan
Phone: 03-3834-0711 Telex: 265-5482
FAX: 03-3835-8817 Cable: HAPPYSEW TOKYO

Am Kummerling, 10-12

6501 Bodenhsim am Rhein

German

Phone: 068135-8101  FAX. 0211-161630

HCA-1201-40TTC

2K821





